
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

The City of Anthony, New Mexico will receive sealed bid proposals on forms prepared by Wilson and Company, 
Inc., E&A at the City of Anthony New Mexico Municipal Complex at 820 Highway 478, Anthony, New Mexico 88021 
until 10:00 AM (local time) on April 13, 2023.  Bids received after this time will not be eligible and will not be 
opened. 

The South Anthony Arroyo Flood Control Infrastructure project will include improvements to the Adams Park 
drainage features as well as roadway improvements for McKinley Street and 4th Street. Drainage Improvements 
will include the implementation of an intake structure to capture the flows of South Anthony Arroyo into Adams 
Park which will outfall by gravity storm drain and pump station into a proposed headwall located at the 
intersection of McKinley Street and 1st Street. Road improvements will include 12’ lanes on McKinley Road and 12’ 
lanes with curb and gutter on 4th Street. 

This project is wholly or partially funded with United States Environmental Protection Agency funds, and therefore 

must comply with all applicable federal cross cutter requirements.  Neither the United States nor its department’s 

agencies or employees is or will be party to this invitation for bids or any resulting contract. This procurement will 

be subject to regulations contained in Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles and Audit 

Requirements, 2 CFR Parts 200 and 1500 

All qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex or 

national origin.  The contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of 

race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, or national origin. The contractor will take affirmative 

action to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment, without 

regard to their race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, or national origin. Such action shall 

include, but not be limited to the following: Employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer, recruitment or 

recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for 

training, including apprenticeship. The contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and 

applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the contracting officer setting forth the provisions of this 

nondiscrimination clause.  Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the President's Executive Order No. 

11246, as amended. 

To ensure that Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBEs) have the opportunity to compete for procurements 
funded by EPA financial assistance, all Bidders shall make the six good faith efforts as outlined by EPA at 
https://www.epa.gov/grants/disadvantaged-business-enterprise-program-requirements#sixgoodfaithefforts. The 
Bidder must make a good faith effort to solicit and hire Disadvantaged Business to meet the goals outlined in EPA 
XP-215. A good faith effort requires that the Contractor: 1) Complete the affirmative steps outlined in XP-215, 2) 
Submit XP-215 with the bid proposal, 3) Submit with the bid proposal proof that affirmative steps have been taken 
and this should include copies of advertisements and letters of solicitation. A Proposal that omits XP-215 or does 
not support that a good faith effort was made will be considered non-responsive and the Bid Proposal rejected. 

https://www.epa.gov/grants/disadvantaged-business-enterprise-program-requirements#sixgoodfaithefforts


Bidder Requirements: 

A. Bidders must possess appropriate and current contracting license at the time of bid open as regulated 
by Construction Industries Division, 2550 Cerrillos Road, Santa Fe, NM  87505, Phone: (505) 476-4700. 

 
Non-Mandatory Pre- Bid Conference: 

A Non-Mandatory Pre-bid conference will be held at the City of Anthony New Mexico Municipal Complex at 820 
Highway 478, Anthony, New Mexico 88021 at 10:00 AM (local time) on March 28, 2023.  

How to obtain Bid Documents: 

Electronic Portable Document Format (pdf) bidding documents may be viewed or downloaded via Consultant’s 
online Plan Room at http://www.wilsonco.com/plan-room at no charge. Contractors, Subcontractors, suppliers, 
etc. must register or log-in to view and/or download bidding documents. Businesses without Internet access may 
obtain these documents, upon request at the office of the Consultant, 414 N. Main Street Suite A, Las Cruces, 
New Mexico; (505) 348-4005. Hard copies of the bidding documents and specifications require a $150.00 
refundable deposit, payable to Wilson & Company, Inc. The deposit will be refunded provided the bid documents 
are returned to the Consultant in good condition, unmarked or un-written, within ten (10) Calendar days after the 
bid opening date.   

Each proposal shall be submitted in accordance with the requirements defined within the contract documents and 
project manual.  
 
The City of Anthony, New Mexico reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and to waive any informality or 
technicality in any proposal.  
 

 

Newspaper: Las Cruces Sun News Publish: 03/12/2023 

Newspaper: Las Cruces Sun News Publish: 03/19/2023 

Newspaper:  Publish:  

Newspaper:  Publish:  

 

http://www.wilsonco.com/plan-room

